FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES UnifyHR, LLC

This **FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES WITH UNIFYHR, LLC** ("**First Amendment**") is entered into by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "**City**") and UnifyHR, LLC, 105 Decker Court, Suite 540, Irving, Texas 75062 (collectively, the "**Parties**").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into that certain services Agreement dated July 28, 2015 Contract Control Number CSAHR-201523351-00 ("Agreement"), and;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to both: extend the term of the Agreement, and; increase the maximum compensation to the Consultant as shown herein.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the mutual agreements herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement (entitled "**Term**") is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "3. <u>TERM</u>: The Agreement will commence on August 1, 2015 and will expire at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2020 (the "Term")."
- 2. The first sentence of Paragraph 4(d)(1) of the Agreement (entitled "Maximum Contract Amount") is hereby amended to read as follows:

"4. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT:

d. Maximum Contract Amount:

(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, the City's maximum payment obligation shall not exceed FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THOUSAND and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$570,000.00) (the "Maximum Contract Amount") to be paid with the following annual limits:

Year 1: August 1, 2015 through July 31, 2016 = \$50,000;

Year 2: August 1, 2016 through July 31, 2017 = \$114,000;

Year 3: August 1, 2017 through December 31, 2018 = \$136,000;

Year 4: January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019 = \$135,000;

Year 5: January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 = \$135,000."

- **3.** This First Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- **4.** Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

[SIGNATURE BLOCKS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Contract Control Number:	CSAHR-201523351-01
Contractor Name:	UnifyHR, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the particle Denver, Colorado as of	arties have set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
	_
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
Attorney for the City and Cou Denver	nty of
	By
By	
	By



Contract Control Number: CSAHR-201523351-01 UnifyHR, LLC **Contractor Name:** Name: A. Allen Gehrk;

(please print)

Title: President & CEO
(please print) ATTEST: [if required] Name: (please print)



Title: (please print)